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This month’s value for life: JUSTICE 
Tuesday 20th March 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
Book Fair 
Please bring some change after school on Tuesday, Wednesday or 
Thursday this week to buy a book from our Scholastic Book Fair. This event 
raised over £500 for the school last year to spend on more new Scholastic 
books for the children. 
 
Buttercups Staff 
We are delighted to welcome Miss Alice Hunka back to Buttercups after her maternity leave. Miss Hunka is spending 
some time in class before Easter to get to know the children before returning officially after the Easter holidays. We 
will still see Mrs Cotton who will be teaching Oakwood Class later in the summer term when Mrs Francis starts her 
maternity leave. Mrs Cotton will also teach classes for us when teachers require release time for activities such as 
training events. 
 
Miss Hunka will work Mondays, Tuesdays and alternative Wednesdays whilst Mrs Slade will work alternative 
Wednesdays and every Thursday and Friday. Mrs Martin works in Buttercups every day and the class is also 
wonderfully supported by Mrs Thorpe, Mrs Borrer and Miss Bruce, our student teacher.  

 
MacMillan Cake Sale 
Please bring change after school this Friday 23rd March to buy a well-deserved 
cake! The sale is being organised by Mrs Holmes and will raise money for this 
very special charity.  
 
Diary dates 

Thursday 22nd March 2pm – 3pm Year 6 Parents’ Meeting about SATs tests followed by Violin Concert 

Friday 23rd March 3pm MacMillan Cake Sale 

Tuesday 27th March 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultation evening 

Thursday 29th March 9am  Easter Service in Church 

Thursday 29th March 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultation afternoon 

Friday 30th March  Easter Holidays start 

Monday 16th April Back to school for Summer Term 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


